23 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; and 

• an appointment to an office or place of profit under Section 188(1)(f) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with Rule 15 of the Companies (Meetings of Board and its Powers) Rules, 
2014. 

As the proposed remuneration exceeds ₹2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per 
month as provided in Rule 15 of the Companies (Meetings of Board and its Powers) Rules, 2014 
approval of members shall be required. 

Thus, the Board recommends taking approval/ seeking ratification from the Members by way of an 
Ordinary Resolution through Postal Ballot under the Companies Act, 2013 and also as an